IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURTS

Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 81,378

JOHN C. THOM, III,

Petitioner,

v.

SYBIL MCADAM,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Robert M. Sondak, Esq.
Sam Daniels, Esq.
PAUL, LANDY, BEILEY & HARPER, P.A.
Penthouse, Atico Financial Center
200 S.E. First Street
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 358-9300

Attorneys for Respondent Sybil McAdam

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PAG</u>	<u>, E</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	. i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
The Decision In The Third District Court of Appeal Below	5
The Court's Grant of Certiorari	6
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	9
A. Petitioner Lacks Standing To Seek Recovery of Trust Assets	.0
B. Preclusive Effect of Prior Litigation Bars Petitioner's Claim Rather Than Respondent's Defense . 1	.1
Findings in Will Contest Not Relevant Here 1	.3
C. Even With Immunity Gone, There Still Was No Tort 1	.6
CONCLUSION	0
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	AGE
Cook v. McAdam, 479 So.2d 156 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	
Florida National Bank v. Genova, 460 So.2d 895 (Fla. 1984)	, 3
Garrity v. Garrity, 504 N.E.2d 617 (Mass. 1987)17	7
Gordon v. Gordon, 59 So.2d 40 (Fla.), cert. denied, 344 U.S. 878 (1952)	2
<u>Heino v. Harper</u> , 759 P.2d 253 (Or. 1988)17	7
McAdam v. Thom, 610 So.2d 510 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992)pass	sim
Merenoff v. Merenoff, 76 N.J. 535, 388 A.2d 951 (1978)19	•
Moore v. Musa, 198 So.2d 843 (Fla. 1967)15	5
Morgan v. Morgan, 404 So.2d 1101 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)13	3
R & S Partnership v. Marten Schaffel Enterprises, Inc., 529 So.2d 794 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	3
Shearson Hayden Stone, Inc. v. Seymour, 356 So.2d 834 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)15	5
Waite v. Waite, 18 Fla. L. Weekly S 311 (Fla. May 27, 1993)6,9,10,18,19	€
Zirin v. Charles Pfizer & Co., 128 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1961)10)
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED	
Restatement (Second) of Judgments §§27,28 (1982)13,15	5
Restatement (Second) of Torts §895F, 895G16-17,19	€
W. Page Keeton, et al., <u>Prosser and Keeton on</u> The Law of Torts 8122 (5th Ed.1 984)	7
